Listed Buildings within approximately a two mile radius of the proposed development

Source: Historic England website

ACTON BEAUCHAMP

CHURCH OF ST GILES

CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE

CATTLE SHEDS SOUTH EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE
BARN EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE

CART SHED EAST OF FARMYARD BUILDINGS AT CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE
OUTBUILDING NORTH EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE
ACTON COURT

CROOKSHILL FARMHOUSE

SLATED COTTAGE

LOUVAIN COTTAGE

DAWFIELD

GREEN HOUSE

OUTBUILDING SOUTH WEST OF WOOD FARMHOUSE
REDMARLEY FARMHOUSE

REDMARLEY COTTAGE

SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE

OUTBUILDING SOUTH OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE

BARN WEST OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE

BARN SOUTH WEST OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE

BARN SOUTH OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE

GUGGES COTTAGE

ACTON MILL

SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE

BARN SOUTH EAST OF SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE
OUTBUILDING NORTH WEST OF SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE
KIDLEYS FARMHOUSE

STANFORD BISHOP
CHURCH OF ST JAMES
THE HAWKINS

COURT FARMHOUSE
MEADOWS FARMHOUSE
BOYCE FARMHOUSE
THE LEYS

SILKCROFT

CRADLEY
HILL COTTAGE AND ADJOINING BARN AND HOP KILNS

EVESBATCH

CHURCH OF ST ANDREW

BARN WEST OF WOODEND FARMHOUSE
THE POUND

List Entry
Number

1082414
1176275
1349608
1176280
1082416
1082415
1349609
1082380
1082417
1176286
1176291
1176294
1176305
1082420
1307963
1082418
1307956
1349611
1176299
1349610
1349632
1082379
1176301
1082419
1307961
1349612

1276170
1234365
1276171
1234382
1234354
1275477
1234369

1349638

1349690
1349653
1307394

Heritage
Category

Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing

Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing

Listing

Listing
Listing
Listing

Grade

I
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il

I
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il

I
Il
Il

Location

CHURCH OF ST GILES Acton Beauchamp

CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

CATTLE SHEDS SOUTH EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
BARN EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

CART SHED EAST OF FARMYARD BUILDINGS AT CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
OUTBUILDING NORTH EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
ACTON COURT Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN

CROOKSHILL FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

SLATED COTTAGE Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN

LOUVAIN COTTAGE Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN

DAWFIELD Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN

GREEN HOUSE Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN

OUTBUILDING SOUTH WEST OF WOOD FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
REDMARLEY FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

REDMARLEY COTTAGE Acton Beauchamp

SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

OUTBUILDING SOUTH OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

BARN WEST OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

BARN SOUTH WEST OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

BARN SOUTH OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

GUGGES COTTAGE Acton Beauchamp

ACTON MILL Acton Beauchamp

SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

BARN SOUTH EAST OF SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
OUTBUILDING NORTH WEST OF SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
KIDLEYS FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp

CHURCH OF ST JAMES Stanford Bishop
THE HAWKINS Stanford Bishop

COURT FARMHOUSE Stanford Bishop
MEADOWS FARMHOUSE Stanford Bishop
BOYCE FARMHOUSE Stanford Bishop
THE LEYS Stanford Bishop

SILKCROFT Stanford Bishop

HILL COTTAGE AND ADJOINING BARN AND HOP KILNS Cradley and Storridge GREENHILL

CHURCH OF ST ANDREW Evesbatch
BARN WEST OF WOODEND FARMHOUSE Evesbatch
THE POUND Evesbatch



WOODEND FARMHOUSE
POOLE FARMHOUSE

BISHOPS FROME

CHURCH OF ST MARY

FROME MANOR HOUSE

JACOBS COTTAGE

BARN AT BROADFIELD COURT

MUDWALLS FARMHOUSE

PARSONAGE FARMHOUSE

THE GREEN DRAGON INN

THE BLANKETS

WELLINGTON FARMHOUSE

BROADFIELD GATE COTTAGE

BARN AND ADJOINING HOP KILN WEST OF WELLINGTON FARMHOUSE
DUCKENS BRIDGE

CANSGREEN BRIDGE

PITCHCROFT

IVY COTTAGE

ROSE COTTAGE

THE KNAPP

THE SWILL

BARN SOUTH OF LOWER HOUSE
WHITEHOUSE

WHITEHOUSE FARMHOUSE

BARN SOUTH OF WHITEHOUSE

BARN NORTH OF WHITEHOUSE FARMHOUSE
LOWER HOUSE

BARN EAST OF MAYFIELD FARMHOUSE
ORCHARD END

CHEYNEY MILL BRIDGE

CHEYNEY MILL ANS ADJOINING MILL HOUSE
BARN AT CHEYNEY COURT TO NORTH OF HOUSE
RHEA FARMHOUSE

DUFFIELD FARMHOUSE

YEW TREE COTTAGE

PAUNTON COURT

STABLES NORTH EAST OF PAUNTON COURT
BARN NORTH EAST OF PAUNTON COURT
BARN NORTH OF PAUNTON COURT IMMEDIATELY WEST OF CART SHED
CART SHED NORTH OF PAUNTON COURT
HOP KILN ADJOINING PAUNTON COURT ON SOUTH EAST
PAUNTON MILL

BARN EAST OF PAUNTON MILL
OUTBUILDINGS WEST OF PAUNTON MILL
PAUNTON MILL HOUSE

PAUNTON COTTAGE

HALL COURT

1177502
1082264

1349597
1307807
1082358
1176465
1349598
1176456
1176462
1082392
1082393
1082394
1176469
1307856
1082364
1082359
1349621
1349623
1082398
1349602
1082361
1349625
1082399
1082362
1307884
1349624
1176513
1307877
1176542
1082363
1307851
1082368
1082373
1307865
1176576
1176581
1349626
1176583
1082370
1082369
1349627
1307842
1082372
1307838
1082371
1082367

Listing
Listing

Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing

I
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il

WOODEND FARMHOUSE Evesbatch
POOLE FARMHOUSE Evesbatch

CHURCH OF ST MARY Bishop's Frome

FROME MANOR HOUSE Bishop's Frome

Jacobs Cottage Halmonds Frome Bishops Frome Worcester WR6 5AX Bishop's Frome
BARN AT BROADFIELD COURT Bishop's Frome

MUDWALLS FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome

PARSONAGE FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome

THE GREEN DRAGON INN Bishop's Frome

THE BLANKETS 1 AND 2 Bishop's Frome

WELLINGTON FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome

BROADFIELD GATE COTTAGE Bishop's Frome

BARN AND ADJOINING HOP KILN WEST OF WELLINGTON FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome
DUCKENS BRIDGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

CANSGREEN BRIDGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

PITCHCROFT Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

IVY COTTAGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

ROSE COTTAGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

THE KNAPP Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

THE SWILL Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

BARN SOUTH OF LOWER HOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
WHITEHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

WHITEHOUSE FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

BARN SOUTH OF WHITEHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

BARN NORTH OF WHITEHOUSE FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
LOWER HOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

BARN EAST OF MAYFIELD FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
ORCHARD END Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

CHEYNEY MILL BRIDGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME

CHEYNEY MILL ANS ADJOINING MILL HOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
BARN AT CHEYNEY COURT TO NORTH OF HOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
RHEA FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome

DUFFIELD FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome

YEW TREE COTTAGE Bishop's Frome FROMES HILL

PAUNTON COURT Bishop's Frome

STABLES NORTH EAST OF PAUNTON COURT Bishop's Frome

BARN NORTH EAST OF PAUNTON COURT Bishop's Frome

BARN NORTH OF PAUNTON COURT IMMEDIATELY WEST OF CART SHED Bishop's Frome
CART SHED NORTH OF PAUNTON COURT Bishop's Frome

HOP KILN ADJOINING PAUNTON COURT ON SOUTH EAST Bishop's Frome
PAUNTON MILL Bishop's Frome

BARN EAST OF PAUNTON MILL Bishop's Frome

OUTBUILDINGS WEST OF PAUNTON MILL Bishop's Frome

PAUNTON MILL HOUSE Bishop's Frome

PAUNTON COTTAGE Bishop's Frome

HALL COURT Bishop's Frome



BROADFIELD COURT

SUCKLEY
UPPER COURT
THE WHITE HOUSE

AVENBURY/MUNDERFIELD/LINLEY GREEN /LINTON
RUINS OF CHURCH OF ST MARY

Avenbury Church

FormerBarn and adjoining hop kilns West of Court Farmhouse
BARN SOUTH WEST OF MUNDERFIELD COURT
CHESTNUT COTTAGE

THE STOCKS COTTAGE

3, MUNDERFIELD ROW

BROOKHOUSE FARMHOUSE

THE PERMS

COURT FARMHOUSE

BURGESS FARMHOUSE

UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE

BARN NORTH WEST OF UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE
HOP KILNS AND ADJOINING BARN WEST OF UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE
LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE

BARN EAST OF LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE

HOP KILN AND OUTHOUSE ADJOINING WEST OF LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE
CUSOP FARMHOUSE

WOODSEND

BYDAWELLS

HARELEY FARMHOUSE

LINTON BROOK HOUSE

BARN IMMEDIATELY EAST OF LINTON BROOK HOUSE
OLD HOUSE FARMHOUSE

CLATER LODGE

OLD YEARSETT

BARN IMMEDIATELY NORTH EAST OF CLATER PARK
CLATER PARK

BARN NORTH WEST OF CLATER PARK

BARN NORTH EAST OF CLATER PARK

Barn immediately North west of Clater Park

POOL HALL

1031583

1082167
1349724

1349633
1005356
1349596
1082383
1082382
1349594
1082381
1307935
1349595
1082384
1082385
1176342
1082388
1307941
1082389
1082390
1176350
1082386
1307361
1349657
1177599
1349674
1177606
1082230
1082232
1082233
1082231
1307335
1307342
1177638
1349675
1082229

Listing

Listing
Listing

Listing
Scheduling
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing
Listing

I*
n/a
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il

BROADFIELD COURT Bishop's Frome

UPPER COURT Suckley Malvern Hills Worcestershire
THE WHITE HOUSE Suckley Malvern Hills Worcestershire

RUINS OF CHURCH OF ST MARY Avenbury

Avenbury County of Herefordshire

The Hop Kilns Avenbury Court HR7 4LA Avenbury

BARN SOUTH WEST OF MUNDERFIELD COURT MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury
CHESTNUT COTTAGE MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury

THE STOCKS COTTAGE MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury

3 MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury MUNDERFIELD ROW
BROOKHOUSE FARMHOUSE Avenbury

THE PERMS MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury

COURT FARMHOUSE Avenbury

BURGESS FARMHOUSE Avenbury

UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury

BARN NORTH WEST OF UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury
HOP KILNS AND ADJOINING BARN WEST OF UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury
LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury

BARN EAST OF LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury

HOP KILN AND OUTHOUSE ADJOINING WEST OF LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury
CUSOP FARMHOUSE Avenbury

WOODSEND Linton LINLEY GREEN

BYDAWELLS Linton LINLEY GREEN

HARELEY FARMHOUSE Linton LINLEY GREEN

LINTON BROOK HOUSE Linton

BARN IMMEDIATELY EAST OF LINTON BROOK HOUSE Linton
OLD HOUSE FARMHOUSE Linton

CLATER LODGE Linton

OLD YEARSETT Linton

BARN IMMEDIATELY NORTH EAST OF CLATER PARK Linton
CLATER PARK Linton

BARN NORTH WEST OF CLATER PARK Linton

BARN NORTH EAST OF CLATER PARK Linton

Barn immediately North west of Clater Park Linton

POOL HALL Linton County of Herefordshire



