## Listed Buildings within approximately a two mile radius of the proposed development

Source: Historic England website	List Entry	Heritage		
Source. Historic England Website	Number	Category	Grade	Location
ACTON BEAUCHAMP				
CHURCH OF ST GILES	1082414	Listing	11*	CHURCH OF ST GILES Acton Beauchamp
CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE	1176275	Listing	П	CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
CATTLE SHEDS SOUTH EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE	1349608	Listing	II	CATTLE SHEDS SOUTH EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
BARN EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE	1176280	Listing	II	BARN EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
CART SHED EAST OF FARMYARD BUILDINGS AT CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE	1082416	Listing	П	CART SHED EAST OF FARMYARD BUILDINGS AT CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
OUTBUILDING NORTH EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE	1082415	Listing	II	OUTBUILDING NORTH EAST OF CHURCH HOUSE FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
ACTON COURT	1349609	Listing	II	ACTON COURT Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN
CROOKSHILL FARMHOUSE	1082380	Listing	П	CROOKSHILL FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
SLATED COTTAGE	1082417	Listing	II	SLATED COTTAGE Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN
LOUVAIN COTTAGE	1176286	Listing	II	LOUVAIN COTTAGE Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN
DAWFIELD	1176291	Listing	II	DAWFIELD Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN
GREEN HOUSE	1176294	Listing	II	GREEN HOUSE Acton Beauchamp ACTON GREEN
OUTBUILDING SOUTH WEST OF WOOD FARMHOUSE	1176305	Listing	II	OUTBUILDING SOUTH WEST OF WOOD FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
REDMARLEY FARMHOUSE	1082420	Listing	II	REDMARLEY FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
REDMARLEY COTTAGE	1307963	Listing	II	REDMARLEY COTTAGE Acton Beauchamp
SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE	1082418	Listing	II	SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
OUTBUILDING SOUTH OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE	1307956	Listing	II	OUTBUILDING SOUTH OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
BARN WEST OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE	1349611	Listing	II	BARN WEST OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
BARN SOUTH WEST OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE	1176299	Listing	II	BARN SOUTH WEST OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
BARN SOUTH OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE	1349610	Listing	II	BARN SOUTH OF SEVINGTON FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
GUGGES COTTAGE	1349632	Listing	II	GUGGES COTTAGE Acton Beauchamp
ACTON MILL	1082379	Listing	II	ACTON MILL Acton Beauchamp
SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE	1176301	Listing	II	SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
BARN SOUTH EAST OF SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE	1082419	Listing	II	BARN SOUTH EAST OF SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
OUTBUILDING NORTH WEST OF SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE	1307961	Listing	II	OUTBUILDING NORTH WEST OF SINTON'S END FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
KIDLEYS FARMHOUSE	1349612	Listing	II	KIDLEYS FARMHOUSE Acton Beauchamp
STANFORD BISHOP				
CHURCH OF ST JAMES	1276170	Listing	*	CHURCH OF ST JAMES Stanford Bishop
THE HAWKINS	1234365	Listing	II	THE HAWKINS Stanford Bishop
COURT FARMHOUSE	1276171	Listing	II	COURT FARMHOUSE Stanford Bishop
MEADOWS FARMHOUSE	1234382	Listing	II	MEADOWS FARMHOUSE Stanford Bishop
BOYCE FARMHOUSE	1234354	Listing	II	BOYCE FARMHOUSE Stanford Bishop
THE LEYS	1275477	Listing	II	THE LEYS Stanford Bishop
SILKCROFT	1234369	Listing	II	SILKCROFT Stanford Bishop
		· ·		
CRADLEY				
HILL COTTAGE AND ADJOINING BARN AND HOP KILNS	1349638	Listing	II	HILL COTTAGE AND ADJOINING BARN AND HOP KILNS Cradley and Storridge GREENHILL
EVESBATCH				
CHURCH OF ST ANDREW	1349690	Listing	*	CHURCH OF ST ANDREW Evesbatch
BARN WEST OF WOODEND FARMHOUSE	1349653	Listing	ii	BARN WEST OF WOODEND FARMHOUSE Evesbatch
THE POUND	1349033	Listing	'' 	THE POUND Evesbatch
THE TOORD	100/004	LISUITE		THE FOOTED EVESDALOT

WOODEND FARMHOUSE	1177502	Listing	П	WOODEND FARMHOUSE Evesbatch
POOLE FARMHOUSE	1082264	Listing	П	POOLE FARMHOUSE Evesbatch
BISHOPS FROME				
CHURCH OF ST MARY	1349597	Listing	II*	CHURCH OF ST MARY Bishop's Frome
FROME MANOR HOUSE	1307807	Listing	Ш	FROME MANOR HOUSE Bishop's Frome
JACOBS COTTAGE	1082358	Listing	Ш	Jacobs Cottage Halmonds Frome Bishops Frome Worcester WR6 5AX Bishop's Frome
BARN AT BROADFIELD COURT	1176465	Listing	Ш	BARN AT BROADFIELD COURT Bishop's Frome
MUDWALLS FARMHOUSE	1349598	Listing	Ш	MUDWALLS FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome
PARSONAGE FARMHOUSE	1176456	Listing	Ш	PARSONAGE FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome
THE GREEN DRAGON INN	1176462	Listing	Ш	THE GREEN DRAGON INN Bishop's Frome
THE BLANKETS	1082392	Listing	Ш	THE BLANKETS 1 AND 2 Bishop's Frome
WELLINGTON FARMHOUSE	1082393	Listing	Ш	WELLINGTON FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome
BROADFIELD GATE COTTAGE	1082394	Listing	Ш	BROADFIELD GATE COTTAGE Bishop's Frome
BARN AND ADJOINING HOP KILN WEST OF WELLINGTON FARMHOUSE	1176469	Listing	П	BARN AND ADJOINING HOP KILN WEST OF WELLINGTON FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome
DUCKENS BRIDGE	1307856	Listing	Ш	DUCKENS BRIDGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
CANSGREEN BRIDGE	1082364	Listing	Ш	CANSGREEN BRIDGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
PITCHCROFT	1082359	Listing	Ш	PITCHCROFT Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
IVY COTTAGE	1349621	Listing	Ш	IVY COTTAGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
ROSE COTTAGE	1349623	Listing	Ш	ROSE COTTAGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
THE KNAPP	1082398	Listing	П	THE KNAPP Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
THE SWILL	1349602	Listing	П	THE SWILL Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
BARN SOUTH OF LOWER HOUSE	1082361	Listing	П	BARN SOUTH OF LOWER HOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
WHITEHOUSE	1349625	Listing	П	WHITEHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
WHITEHOUSE FARMHOUSE	1082399	Listing	П	WHITEHOUSE FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
BARN SOUTH OF WHITEHOUSE	1082362	Listing	П	BARN SOUTH OF WHITEHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
BARN NORTH OF WHITEHOUSE FARMHOUSE	1307884	Listing	П	BARN NORTH OF WHITEHOUSE FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
LOWER HOUSE	1349624	Listing	П	LOWER HOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
BARN EAST OF MAYFIELD FARMHOUSE	1176513	Listing	П	BARN EAST OF MAYFIELD FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
ORCHARD END	1307877	Listing	П	ORCHARD END Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
CHEYNEY MILL BRIDGE	1176542	Listing	П	CHEYNEY MILL BRIDGE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
CHEYNEY MILL ANS ADJOINING MILL HOUSE	1082363	Listing	П	CHEYNEY MILL ANS ADJOINING MILL HOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
BARN AT CHEYNEY COURT TO NORTH OF HOUSE	1307851	Listing	П	BARN AT CHEYNEY COURT TO NORTH OF HOUSE Bishop's Frome HALMONDS FROME
RHEA FARMHOUSE	1082368	Listing	П	RHEA FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome
DUFFIELD FARMHOUSE	1082373	Listing	П	DUFFIELD FARMHOUSE Bishop's Frome
YEW TREE COTTAGE	1307865	Listing	П	YEW TREE COTTAGE Bishop's Frome FROMES HILL
PAUNTON COURT	1176576	Listing	П	PAUNTON COURT Bishop's Frome
STABLES NORTH EAST OF PAUNTON COURT	1176581	Listing	П	STABLES NORTH EAST OF PAUNTON COURT Bishop's Frome
BARN NORTH EAST OF PAUNTON COURT	1349626	Listing	П	BARN NORTH EAST OF PAUNTON COURT Bishop's Frome
BARN NORTH OF PAUNTON COURT IMMEDIATELY WEST OF CART SHED	1176583	Listing	Ш	BARN NORTH OF PAUNTON COURT IMMEDIATELY WEST OF CART SHED Bishop's Frome
CART SHED NORTH OF PAUNTON COURT	1082370	Listing	Ш	CART SHED NORTH OF PAUNTON COURT Bishop's Frome
HOP KILN ADJOINING PAUNTON COURT ON SOUTH EAST	1082369	Listing	Ш	HOP KILN ADJOINING PAUNTON COURT ON SOUTH EAST Bishop's Frome
PAUNTON MILL	1349627	Listing	Ш	PAUNTON MILL Bishop's Frome
BARN EAST OF PAUNTON MILL	1307842	Listing	II	BARN EAST OF PAUNTON MILL Bishop's Frome
OUTBUILDINGS WEST OF PAUNTON MILL	1082372	Listing	II	OUTBUILDINGS WEST OF PAUNTON MILL Bishop's Frome
PAUNTON MILL HOUSE	1307838	Listing	II	PAUNTON MILL HOUSE Bishop's Frome
PAUNTON COTTAGE	1082371	Listing	II	PAUNTON COTTAGE Bishop's Frome
HALL COURT	1082367	Listing	II	HALL COURT Bishop's Frome
			••	

BROADFIELD COURT	1031583	Listing	П	BROADFIELD COURT Bishop's Frome
SUCKLEY				
UPPER COURT	1082167	Listing	Ш	UPPER COURT Suckley Malvern Hills Worcestershire
THE WHITE HOUSE	1349724	Listing	1	THE WHITE HOUSE Suckley Malvern Hills Worcestershire
				·
AVENBURY/MUNDERFIELD/LINLEY GREEN /LINTON				
RUINS OF CHURCH OF ST MARY	1349633	Listing	II*	RUINS OF CHURCH OF ST MARY Avenbury
Avenbury Church	1005356	Scheduling	n/a	Avenbury County of Herefordshire
Former Barn and adjoining hop kilns West of Court Farmhouse	1349596	Listing	П	The Hop Kilns Avenbury Court HR7 4LA Avenbury
BARN SOUTH WEST OF MUNDERFIELD COURT	1082383	Listing	П	BARN SOUTH WEST OF MUNDERFIELD COURT MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury
CHESTNUT COTTAGE	1082382	Listing	П	CHESTNUT COTTAGE MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury
THE STOCKS COTTAGE	1349594	Listing	П	THE STOCKS COTTAGE MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury
3, MUNDERFIELD ROW	1082381	Listing	П	3 MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury MUNDERFIELD ROW
BROOKHOUSE FARMHOUSE	1307935	Listing	П	BROOKHOUSE FARMHOUSE Avenbury
THE PERMS	1349595	Listing	П	THE PERMS MUNDERFIELD ROW Avenbury
COURT FARMHOUSE	1082384	Listing	П	COURT FARMHOUSE Avenbury
BURGESS FARMHOUSE	1082385	Listing	П	BURGESS FARMHOUSE Avenbury
UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE	1176342	Listing	П	UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury
BARN NORTH WEST OF UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE	1082388	Listing	П	BARN NORTH WEST OF UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury
HOP KILNS AND ADJOINING BARN WEST OF UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE	1307941	Listing	П	HOP KILNS AND ADJOINING BARN WEST OF UPPER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury
LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE	1082389	Listing	П	LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury
BARN EAST OF LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE	1082390	Listing	П	BARN EAST OF LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury
HOP KILN AND OUTHOUSE ADJOINING WEST OF LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE	1176350	Listing	П	HOP KILN AND OUTHOUSE ADJOINING WEST OF LOWER VENN FARMHOUSE Avenbury
CUSOP FARMHOUSE	1082386	Listing	П	CUSOP FARMHOUSE Avenbury
WOODSEND	1307361	Listing	П	WOODSEND LINLEY GREEN
BYDAWELLS	1349657	Listing	П	BYDAWELLS Linton LINLEY GREEN
HARELEY FARMHOUSE	1177599	Listing	П	HARELEY FARMHOUSE Linton LINLEY GREEN
LINTON BROOK HOUSE	1349674	Listing	П	LINTON BROOK HOUSE Linton
BARN IMMEDIATELY EAST OF LINTON BROOK HOUSE	1177606	Listing	П	BARN IMMEDIATELY EAST OF LINTON BROOK HOUSE Linton
OLD HOUSE FARMHOUSE	1082230	Listing	П	OLD HOUSE FARMHOUSE Linton
CLATER LODGE	1082232	Listing	П	CLATER LODGE Linton
OLD YEARSETT	1082233	Listing	П	OLD YEARSETT Linton
BARN IMMEDIATELY NORTH EAST OF CLATER PARK	1082231	Listing	П	BARN IMMEDIATELY NORTH EAST OF CLATER PARK Linton
CLATER PARK	1307335	Listing	П	CLATER PARK Linton
BARN NORTH WEST OF CLATER PARK	1307342	Listing	П	BARN NORTH WEST OF CLATER PARK Linton
BARN NORTH EAST OF CLATER PARK	1177638	Listing	Ш	BARN NORTH EAST OF CLATER PARK Linton
Barn immediately North west of Clater Park	1349675	Listing	Ш	Barn immediately North west of Clater Park Linton
POOL HALL	1082229	Listing	II	POOL HALL Linton County of Herefordshire